
BRIMSH
COLUMBIA

Commercial Vehicle
Inspection Report

Decal Nun%er:
Decal Expiry Date:
Inspection Number:

GL21735
2026-Apr-30
21549237

Inspection Result:

PASS
2025-0ct-23 02:30 PM PDT
2025-0ct-29 04:30 PM PDT

FACILITY:

INSPECTOR:

WORK ORDER

VEHICLE JUR:
PLATE

LICENCED GVW(kg):
VEHICLE YEAR:

MAKE:

MODEL:

DUN RITE TRUCK AND TRAILER INSP. TYPE:
INSP. CLASS:

INSP. REASON:

Complete INSP. START:
REP 1 Sl 5260
ADAMS, TREY JUSTIN / 114796

3003

British Columbia

63500
2018

FREIGHTLIN

Class 2 - Vehicle with LGVW INSP. COMPLETE:

REGI:
UNIT/FLEET#:

BODY STYLE:

ODOMETER:

HUB ODOMETER:

BRAKE TYPE:

FUEL TYPE:

Passed

Passed

Repaired (same day)

Not Applicable

Passed

Not Applicable

Passed

Repaired (same day)

Repaired (same day)

Repaired (same day)

Repaired (same day)

Passed

Passed

Repaired (same day)

Not Applicable

5501 kg or more
Semi-annual

12805590
527

Logging Truck

606663 KM

VIN:

OWNER/LESSEE NAME:
ADDRESS:

3ALPGND16JDJC8276

ROD & DOUG, WEBBER LOGGING L

2988 GLENROSA RD

West Kelowna, British Columbia

V4TIH8, Canada

Vehicle Identification (VIN)

Section 1 - Power Train

Section 2 Suspension

Section 3 - Brake System
Se ction 3A- Ar Brakes
Se ction 3H - Hydraulic Brakes
Section 4 - Steering

Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary
Equipment
Section 6 - Lamps

Section 7 - Electrical System
Section 8 - Frame and Body
Section 9A- Tires
Section 9B - Wheels
Section IO - Coupling Devices
Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components

Ar Brake Chamber Type, Size and Push Rod Stroke (mm)

REAR TORQUE ROD BUSHWORN AT DIFF END, BOTH STEER REAR UPPER HANGER
BUSHINGS STARTING TO SHOW WEAR(PWC)

RIWASHER SPRAYER NOT IN PLACE

R/REVERSE LAMP MISSING. L/SIDE DOOR SKIRT ONE MARKER INIOP

CHECK ENG LAMP ON, ABS LAMP ON

L/MIRROR AND CONVEX MIRROR GLASS CRACKED

NO SLACK PINTLE IWOP

Tire Tread Depth (mm)
Axles

2

3

4

Comme nt:

Type

Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Size

24LL

30L

30L

30L

Slack Adj.
Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Le ft

44

51

57

44

Right

41

54

54

51

Outer L

11.1

10.3

16.7

7.1

Comment:

Inner L

6.4

16.7

4.8

Inner R

10.3

13.5

4.8

Outer R
11.1

10.3

18.3

7.9

Steering

WTICE: THIS WITH VEHCLE FEGISTRATION
The VErsonal infornetOn cdiected on this form is colbcted under the authority of secton 216 of the rebtor Vehicle Act and CivSion 25 of the Vehicle Act It is collected for the purpose of prozessing vehicle Inspection

for gene-rally admnistenng the Vehicle hspection aogram and the National Safety Code (e.g. regulating carvers. authorized nspectors. and designated facilies). f you have any questions about the codecticn of this

intorneion, you nay cattact the Sr. Wnager, NSC'VF at the Cormercai Venae Safety ülfotcenent

IU3(Y2025 8:23A3 AM
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BRITISH
COILJ,MBIA

Commercial Vehicle
Inspection Report

FACILITY: INSP. TYPE Complete

Decal Nun%er:
Decal Expiry Date:
Inspection Number:

INSP.

GL21736
2026-Apr-30
21549269

START.DUNRITE TRICK AND TRAILER
REP / 5260
ADAMS, TREY JUSTIN / 114796

Inspection Result:

PASS
2025-0ct-23 04:10 PM PDT
2025-0ct-29 05:00 PM PDTINSP. CLASS:

INSP. REASON:

REGI:

UNIT/FLEET#:

BODY STYLE:

ODOMETER:

HUB ODOMETER:

BRAKE TYPE:

FUELTYPE:

Class 3 - Trailer and Semi-Trailer INSP. COMPLETE:
INSPECTOR:

WORK ORDER #:

VEHICLE JUR:
PLATE

LICENCED GVW(kg).
VEHICLE YEAR:
MAKE:

MODEL:

3004

British Columbia

18507K
• 999999

2013

ANSER

Vehicle Identification (VIN)

Section 1
- Power Train

Section 2 - Suspension
Section 3 - Brake System

Section 3A- Air Brakes

Section 3H Hydraulic Brakes
Section 4 - Steering

Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary
Equipment
Section 6 - Lamps

Section 7 - Electrical System
Section 8 - Frame and Body
Section 9A- Tires
Se ction 9B - Wheels
Section IO - Coupling Devices
Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components

Semi-annual

10648673
Q104
LOGGING TRAILER

Air

VIN:

OWNER/LESSEE NAM E:

ADDRESS:

2A9L43041DV147005
ROD & DOUG, WEBBER LOGGING L

2988 GLENROSA RD

West Kelowna, British Columbia
V4TIH8, Canada

Passed
Not Applicable

Passed
Not Applicable

Repaired (same day)

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Repaired (same day)

Repaired (same day)

Passed

Repaired (same day)

Passed

Passed

Not Applicable

Ar Brake Chamber Type, Size and Push Rod Stroke (mm)

REACH LOCK POT LEAKS WHEN ACTIVATED. #2 LiBRAKE POT AIR LEAK AT EMERG FITTING,
MULTIPLE GLAD HAND RUBBERS TORNfWORN

R/REAR SIDE MARKER NOR REAR TRI LAMPS DANGLING/PUSHED IN

ABS LAMP ON

L/#3 INSIDE TIRE BULGED/CORD OUT

Tire Tread Depth (mm)

Axle s

2

3

4

Comment:

Type

Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Size

30

30

30

30

Slack Adj.
Automatic

Automatic

Autor-natic

Automatic

Le ft

47

51

44

38

Right

41

44

41

41

Outer L

18.3

4

15.9

20.6

Comment.

Inner L

12.7

6.4

18.3

20.6

Inner R

11.9

14.3

20.6
13.5

Outer R

15.9

14.3

19.1

19.8

Steering

• L/#3 INSIDE TIRE NEW TREAD DEPTH 12/32"

KEæ THIS V B*ICLE INSPECTION WITHVEHCLE FEGISTRATIOU
The personal cCÅlected on this forms coiécted under the authorly of secton 216 Of Lhe rvbtcr Vehicle Act and Civson 25 Ot the Vehtle Act is cobected the purpose Of processing thS vehk.le insoection
and for generally admnistenng the Vehicle i•.spection and the uational Safety Code (e.g. regulating carnets. authorized inspectors. and desonated inspecton facilities), you have any questms about the coliectickl of this

intorneteon. you nay Contact the Sc. tv%nager, NSC;VPat the Ccxmercäl Vehicle Safety Ülforcenent
O,'SdJ014
10130/2025
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