



Commercial Vehicle Inspection Report

Decal Number: GL21735
Decal Expiry Date: 2026-Apr-30
Inspection Number: 21549237

Inspection Result:

PASS

FACILITY:	DUN RITE TRUCK AND TRAILER REP / S15260	INSP. TYPE:	Complete	INSP. START:	2025-Oct-23 02:30 PM PDT
INSPECTOR:	ADAMS, TREY JUSTIN / 114796	INSP. CLASS:	Class 2 - Heavy Vehicle with LGVW 5501 kg or more	INSP. COMPLETE:	2025-Oct-29 04:30 PM PDT
WORK ORDER #:	3003	INSP. REASON:	Semi-annual		
VEHICLE JUR:	British Columbia	REGI:	12805590	VIN:	3ALPGND16JDJC8276
PLATE #:		UNIT/FLEET#:	527	OWNER/LESSEE NAME:	ROD & DOUG, WEBBER LOGGING L
LICENCED GVW(kg):	63500	BODY STYLE:	Logging Truck	ADDRESS:	2988 GLENROSA RD West Kelowna, British Columbia
VEHICLE YEAR:	2018	ODOMETER:	606663 KM		V4T1H8, Canada
MAKE:	FREIGHTLIN	HUB ODOMETER:			
MODEL:		BRAKE TYPE:	Air		
		FUEL TYPE:			

Vehicle Identification (VIN)	Passed	
Section 1 - Power Train	Passed	
Section 2 - Suspension	Repaired (same day)	REAR AXLE TORQUE ROD BUSH WORN AT DIFF END, BOTH STEER REAR UPPER HANGER BUSHINGS STARTING TO SHOW WEAR(PWC)
Section 3 - Brake System	Not Applicable	
Section 3A - Air Brakes	Passed	
Section 3H - Hydraulic Brakes	Not Applicable	
Section 4 - Steering	Passed	
Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary Equipment	Repaired (same day)	R/WASHER SPRAYER NOT IN PLACE
Section 6 - Lamps	Repaired (same day)	R/REVERSE LAMP MISSING, L/SIDE DOOR SKIRT ONE MARKER IN/OP
Section 7 - Electrical System	Repaired (same day)	CHECK ENG LAMP ON, ABS LAMP ON
Section 8 - Frame and Body	Repaired (same day)	L/MIRROR AND CONVEX MIRROR GLASS CRACKED
Section 9A - Tires	Passed	
Section 9B - Wheels	Passed	
Section 10 - Coupling Devices	Repaired (same day)	NO SLACK PINTLE IN/OP
Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components	Not Applicable	

Air Brake Chamber Type, Size and Push Rod Stroke (mm)

Axles	Type	Size	Slack Adj.	Tire Tread Depth (mm)						
				Left	Right	Outer L	Inner L	Inner R	Outer R	Steering
1	Clamp	24LL	Automatic	44	41	11.1			11.1	✓
2	Clamp	30L	Automatic	51	54	10.3	6.4	10.3	10.3	
3	Clamp	30L	Automatic	57	54	16.7	16.7	13.5	18.3	
4	Clamp	30L	Automatic	44	51	7.1	4.8	4.8	7.9	

Comment:

Comment:

NOTICE: KEEP THIS VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT WITH VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

The personal information collected on this form is collected under the authority of section 216 of the Motor Vehicle Act and Division 25 of the Motor Vehicle Act Regulations. It is collected for the purpose of processing this vehicle inspection and for generally administering the Vehicle Inspection Program and the National Safety Code (e.g. regulating carriers, authorized inspectors, and designated inspection facilities). If you have any questions about the collection of this information, you may contact the Sr. Manager, NSC/VIP at the Commercial Vehicle Safety Enforcement.

CVSE0014

10/30/2025 8:23:43 AMPDT



Commercial Vehicle Inspection Report

Decal Number: GL21736
Decal Expiry Date: 2026-Apr-30
Inspection Number: 21549269

Inspection Result:

PASS

FACILITY:	DUN RITE TRUCK AND TRAILER REP / S15260	INSP. TYPE:	Complete	INSP. START:	2025-Oct-23 04:10 PM PDT
INSPECTOR:	ADAMS, TREY JUSTIN / 114796	INSP. CLASS:	Class 3 - Trailer and Semi-Trailer	INSP. COMPLETE:	2025-Oct-29 05:00 PM PDT
WORK ORDER #:	3004	INSP. REASON:	Semi-annual		
VEHICLE JUR:	British Columbia	REGI:	10648673	VIN:	2A9L43041DV147005
PLATE #:	18507K	UNIT/FLEET#:	Q104	OWNER/LESSEE NAME:	ROD & DOUG, WEBBER LOGGING L
LICENCED GVW(kg):	999999	BODY STYLE:	LOGGING TRAILER	ADDRESS:	2988 GLENROSA RD West Kelowna, British Columbia V4T 1H8, Canada
VEHICLE YEAR:	2013	ODOMETER:			
MAKE:	ANSER	HUB ODOMETER:			
MODEL:		BRAKE TYPE:	Air		
		FUEL TYPE:			

Vehicle Identification (VIN)	Passed
Section 1 - Power Train	Not Applicable
Section 2 - Suspension	Passed
Section 3 - Brake System	Not Applicable
Section 3A - Air Brakes	Repaired (same day) REACH LOCK POT LEAKS WHEN ACTIVATED, #2 L/BRAKE POT AIR LEAK AT EMERG FITTING, MULTIPLE GLAD HAND RUBBERS TORN/WORN
Section 3H - Hydraulic Brakes	Not Applicable
Section 4 - Steering	Not Applicable
Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary Equipment	Not Applicable
Section 6 - Lamps	Repaired (same day) R/REAR SIDE MARKER IN/OP, REAR TRI LAMPS DANGLING/PUSHED IN
Section 7 - Electrical System	Repaired (same day) ABS LAMP ON
Section 8 - Frame and Body	Passed
Section 9A - Tires	Repaired (same day) L/#3 INSIDE TIRE BULGED/CORD OUT
Section 9B - Wheels	Passed
Section 10 - Coupling Devices	Passed
Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components	Not Applicable

Air Brake Chamber Type, Size and Push Rod Stroke (mm)

Axles	Type	Size	Slack Adj.	Tire Tread Depth (mm)						
				Left	Right	Outer L	Inner L	Inner R	Outer R	Steering
1	Clamp	30	Automatic	47	41	18.3	12.7	11.9	15.9	
2	Clamp	30	Automatic	51	44	4	6.4	14.3	14.3	
3	Clamp	30	Automatic	44	41	15.9	18.3	20.6	19.1	
4	Clamp	30	Automatic	38	41	20.6	20.6	13.5	19.8	

Comment:

Comment: L/#3 INSIDE TIRE NEW TREAD DEPTH 12/32"

NOTICE: KEEP THIS VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT WITH VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

The personal information collected on this form is collected under the authority of section 216 of the Motor Vehicle Act and Division 25 of the Motor Vehicle Act Regulations. It is collected for the purpose of processing this vehicle inspection and for generally administering the Vehicle Inspection Program and the National Safety Code (e.g. regulating carriers, authorized inspectors, and designated inspection facilities). If you have any questions about the collection of this information, you may contact the Sr. Manager, NSC/VIP at the Commercial Vehicle Safety Enforcement.

CVSE0014

10/30/2025 8:36:22 AM PDT